

**S/L 19**  
Vacation Bench  
29.12.2025  
Court No.07  
S.M/B.K.N

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
**CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION**

**WPA 29639 of 2025**

**Surajit Roy & Ors.**

**Vs.**

**The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

*Mr. Shamimul Bari*  
*Ms. Asmita Mitra*

*... for the Petitioners.*

*Mr. Sirsanya Bandyopadhyay, Sr. St. Counsel,*  
*Ms. Deboleenja Ghosh,*  
*Mr. Sandip Dasgupta,*  
*Mr. D. Sen*

*... for the State.*

*Mr. Koyeli Bhattacharyya,*  
*Mr. Bibek Dutta*

*... for the W.B.B.S.E.*

*Mr. A. K. Nag,*  
*Mr. R. K. Singh*

*... for the W.B.C.S.S.C.*

None appears for the District Primary School Council,  
Malda.

Mr. Bari, learned advocate appearing for the petitioners  
submits that the copy of the writ petition has been duly served  
upon the District Primary School Council, Malda.

The petitioners are directed to serve a fresh notice upon  
the District Primary School Council, Malda by tomorrow.

List this matter on **31<sup>st</sup> December, 2025.**

**(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)**