

27.02.2026
Sl. No.1(SL)
Ct. No.14
srm

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

**W.P.A. No. 29639 of 2025
With
CAN 2 of 2026
Surajit Roy & Ors.
Versus
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Ali Ahsan Alamgir,
Ms. Soma Mal,
Ms. Rabia Khatoon,
Ms. June Modak,
Mr. Debrapan Bose

...for the Petitioners.

Mr. Sirsanya Bandopadhyay,
Mr. Vivekananda Bose,
Ms. Deboleena Ghosh,
Mr. Sandip Dasgupta,
Mr. Niket Ojha

...for the State.

Mr. Avishek Prasad

...for the DPSC, Malda.

Re; CAN 2 of 2026.

1. This matter is appearing in the supplementary list under the heading "*Extension of Interim Order*" upon urgent mentioning by learned Advocate for the petitioners.
2. This is an application for extension of interim order has been filed within the extended period.
3. Mr. Ali Ahsan Alamgir, learned Advocate for the /applicants petitioners submits that interim order granted on 31st December, 2025 and was lastly extended till end of February, 2026 vide order dated

28th January, 2026. He seeks for extension of the interim order granted earlier on 31st December, 2025 and extended from time to time.

4. In view of the above, the interim order granted on 31st December, 2025 and lastly extended on 28th January, 2026 is extended till 6th March, 2026 or until further orders whichever is earlier.
5. Accordingly, **CAN 2 of 2026** stands disposed.

Re: WPA 29639 of 2025.

6. Affidavit-in-opposition to the writ petition filed by the District Primary School Council, Malda is taken on record. Copy served.
7. Affidavit-in-reply to the aforesaid affidavit-in-opposition filed by the petitioners is taken on record.
8. Ms. Deboleena Ghosh, learned Advocate for the State seeks extension of time to file affidavit-in-opposition.
9. Let such affidavit-in-opposition be filed by the returnable date.
10. Learned Advocate for the petitioners seeks accommodation to take instruction.
11. List this matter on **6th March, 2026** at **2.00 pm**.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)