

27.03.2026  
Sl. No.368  
Ct. No.14  
gd

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA/29639/2025  
SURAJIT ROY AND ORS.

VS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

IA NO: CAN/2/2026

**(APPLICATION ALREADY DISPOSED OF)**

Mr. Vivekananda Bose  
Ms. Tapati Samanta  
Ms. Debolena Ghosh  
Mr. Sandip Das Gupta  
Ms. Mahima Cholera  
Mr. Niket Ojha

...for the State.

Mr. Avishek Prasad

...for DPSC, Malda.

1. Affidavit-in-opposition filed on behalf of the State respondents is taken on record.
2. Copy served.
3. None appears for the petitioners.
4. For the ends of justice, the matter is adjourned.
5. List this matter on **17<sup>th</sup> April, 2026** at **2.00 pm** under the same heading.

**(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)**