

AD-286
Ct No.14
17.04.2026
TN/tkm

WPA 29639 of 2025
IA No: CAN 2 of 2026

Surajit Roy and others
Vs.
State of West Bengal and others

Mr. Subir Sanyal, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Ali Ahsan Alamgir,
Ms. Soma Mal,
Ms. Rabia Khaloor

....for the petitioners

Mr. Kishore Dutta, Ld. AG,
Mr. Vivekananda Bose, Jr. S.C.
Ms. Deboleena Ghosh,
Mr. Sandip Das Gupta,
Mr. Niket Ojha

....for the State

Mr. Avishek Prasad

....for the DPSC, Malda

Ms. Koyeli Bhattacharyya,
Mr. Bibek Dutta

....for the WBBSE

1. Affidavit in reply of the petitioners to the affidavit in opposition filed on behalf of the State respondent is taken on record.
2. An accommodation is sought for on behalf of Mr. Subir Sanyal, learned senior advocate for the petitioners.
3. The interim order granted earlier on 31st December, 2025 and lastly extended on 27th February, 2026 is extended till the end of May, 2026 or until further order, whichever is earlier.
4. List this matter on 8th May, 2026.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)