

08.05.2026
Sl. No.304
Ct. No.14
AN

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA/29639/2025
SURAJIT ROY AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.
IA NO: CAN/2/2026
(APPLICATION ALREADY DISPOSED OF)

Mr. Ali Ahsan Alamgir
Ms. Rabia Khatoon
Ms. Soma Mal
... for the petitioner

Ms. Koyeli Bhattacharyya
Mr. Bibek Dutta
... for the WBBSE

Mr. Avishek Prasad
... for DPSC, Malda

Mr. Niket Ojha
... for the State

1. On the joint prayer of learned advocates for the respective parties, list this matter on **18th May, 2026** under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)