

18.05.2026
Sl. No.186
Ct. No.14
ss

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA 29639 of 2025

**Surajit Roy & ors.
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.**

Mr. Ali Ahsan Alamgir
Ms. Soma Mal
Ms. June Modak
Ms. Debarpan Bose
Ms. Munni Barman

...for the Petitioner

Mr. Avishel Prasad

... for the DPSC, Malda

Ms. Koyeli Bhattacharya

... for the WBBSE

1. Petitioners and District Primary School Council, Malda and West Bengal Board of Secondary Education are represented.
2. None appears on behalf of the State.
3. For ends of justice, the matter stands adjourned.
4. Interim order granted earlier on 31st December, 2025 and lastly extended on 17th April, 2026 is extended till the end of June, 2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.
5. List this matter on **26th June, 2026** under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)